

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Public Access to Hearing Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 8673 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/29/2018 In control: Real Property

On agenda: 4/17/2018 **Final action:** 4/17/2018

Title: (Clerk's Note: This item requires both Flood Control District Board and Pima County Board of

Supervisors approval (Agenda Item No. 8) prior to consideration of Agenda Item No. 12 B.)

A. Request to Release

Staff recommends approval of the Partial Release of Certain Real Property from the Site-Specific Agreement to Master Restrictive Covenant, 1.2 acres of County-owned land located at N. First

Avenue and Tangerine Road, in Section 31, T11S, R14E, G&SRM.

(District 1)

B. Contract

5KG Investment Company, L.L.C., to provide for an Exchange Agreement and Non-Exclusive, Non-Motorized, Recreational Trail Easement (Juan Bautista De Anza Trail) contract amount \$31,000.00

revenue/5 year term (CTN-PW-18-136)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RP_RequesttoReleaseMasterRestrictiveCovenant, 2. CTN-PW-18-136, 3. RP_SUSMemorandum-

4-12-18, 4. CTN-PW-18-136_Appraisal-4-12-18, 5. CTN-PW-18-136_RevisedAppraisal_4-13-18

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/17/2018 1 Board of Supervisors

(<u>Clerk's Note</u>: This item requires both Flood Control District Board and Pima County Board of Supervisors approval (Agenda Item No. 8) prior to consideration of Agenda Item No. 12 B.)

A. Request to Release

Staff recommends approval of the Partial Release of Certain Real Property from the Site-Specific Agreement to Master Restrictive Covenant, 1.2 acres of County-owned land located at N. First Avenue and Tangerine Road, in Section 31, T11S, R14E, G&SRM. (District 1)

B. Contract

5KG Investment Company, L.L.C., to provide for an Exchange Agreement and Non-Exclusive, Non-Motorized, Recreational Trail Easement (Juan Bautista De Anza Trail) contract amount \$31,000.00 revenue/5 year term (CTN-PW-18-136)